

64281-2

64281-2

No. 64281-2

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION 1  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

MARIO LaPLANT and CRYSTA PENNAMEN,

Plaintiffs/Respondents,

SNOHOMISH COUNTY

Defendant/Appellant

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION 1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2010 APR 27 AM 10:52

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT LAPLANT

---

Mark Leemon, WSBA #5005  
Leemon + Royer PLLC  
2505 Second Avenue, Suite 610  
Seattle, WA 98121  
(206) 269-1100

ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents . . . . .	i
Table of Authorities . . . . .	ii
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT. . . . .	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS. . . . .	3
A. Statements of Procedural Facts . . . . .	3
B. Facts supporting Plaintiff's negligent training and supervision claim. . . . .	3
III. AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT . . . . .	6
A. Standard of review . . . . .	6
B. Under the facts of this case, the training and supervision claim is not redundant . . . . .	6
C. Appellant has not cited one scintilla of evidence that would be wrongly admitted if Plaintiffs were allowed to prove negligent training and supervision . . . . .	13
IV. CONCLUSION . . . . .	15

APPENDICES

- A. Snohomish County Sheriff's Office Pursuit Policy
- B. Statutes Pertaining to Police Pursuit
- C. Pertinent Washington Pattern Instructions
- D. Court's Decision Denying Summary Judgment in *Tubar v. Clift*, 2008 WL 5142932 (W.D.Wash. Dec 05, 2008) (NO. C05-1154-JCC)

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**WASHINGTON CASES:**

<i>Brown v. Spokane County Fire Protection District No. 1</i> , 100 W.2d 188, 193, 668 P.2d 571 (1983) . . . . .	8
<i>Gilliam v. DSHS</i> , 89 Wash. App.569, 950 P.2d 20 (1998) . . . . .	1, 6, 7
<i>Joyce v. State, Dept. of Corrections</i> , 155 Wash.2d 306, 119 P.3d 825 (2005) . . . . .	1, 10
<i>Joyce v. State, Dept. of Corrections</i> , 75 P.3d 548, 564, 116 Wash.App. 569, 599 (2003) . . . . .	1, 10
<i>Mason v. Bitton</i> , 85 W.2d 321, 325, 534 P.2d 1360 (1975) . . . . .	8
<i>Niece v. Elmview Group Home</i> , 131 Wn.2d 39, 48, 929 P.2d 420 (1997) . . . . .	11
<i>San Juan County v. No New Gas Tax</i> 160 Wash.2d 141, 157, P.3d 831 (2007) . . . . .	6
<i>Sherman v. State</i> , 128 Wn.2d 164,183,905, P.2d 355 (1995) . . . . .	6

**STATUTES:**

RCW 5.40.050 . . . . .	10
RCW 46.61.035(2)(c) . . . . .	8
RCW 46.61.035(4) . . . . .	8
RCW 46.61.035 . . . . .	8

**PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS:**

WPI 10.01 . . . . .	8, 9
WPI 10.02 . . . . .	8, 9
WPI 60.03 . . . . .	8
WPI 71.01 . . . . .	10
